### PRELIMINARY INVENTORY K0447 (KA1352) WALTER SCOTT MCLUCAS PAPERS

This collection is available at <u>The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City.</u> If you would like more information, please contact us at <u>kansascity@shsmo.org</u>.

# Introduction

Approximately 0.02 cubic foot.

The collection consists of two oversize photographs depicting Walter Scott McLucas, John "Jack" McLucas, Scott McLucas, and Hamilton Simpson McLucas.

Walter Samuel McLucas was born on March 9, 1893, to Jacob and Rose Ann Looker McLucas. He served as the president of the Commerce Trust Company in Kansas City, Missouri. McLucas married Edith B. Burton in 1955. He died on May 7, 1963, and is buried at Meriden Cemetery in Meriden, Kansas.

### **Donor Information**

The papers were donated to the State Historical Society of Missouri by Walter McLucas on January 18, 2011 (Accession No. KA1352).

### **Copyright and Restrictions**

The Donor has given and assigned to the University of Missouri all rights of copyright, which the Donor has in the Materials and in such of the Donor's works as may be found among any collections of Materials received by the University from others.

#### **Location Note**

The collection is stored offsite and will need to be retrieved before viewing.

# Box List

Box 1 Oversize Photographs Hamilton Simpson McLucas, portrait Walter Scott McLucas, John "Jack" McLucas, and Scott McLucas